POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.573.2020.TREATIES-XXVII.3 (Depositary Notification)

BASEL CONVENTION ON THE CONTROL OF TRANSBOUNDARY MOVEMENTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTES AND THEIR DISPOSAL BASEL, 22 MARCH 1989

Canada: Acceptance of amendments to Annexes II, VIII and IX to the Convention $^{\rm 1}$

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 29 December 2020.

Canada, having made a notification in accordance with article 18 (2) (b) with respect to the amendments to Annexes II, VIII and IX to the Convention,² subsequently accepted the abovementioned amendments, which entered into force for Canada on 29 December 2020 in accordance with articles 18 (2) (b) and 18 (3) of the Convention.

29 December 2020

DN

¹ Refer to depositary notification C.N.432.2019.TREATIES-XXVII.3 of 24 September 2019 (Amendments to Annexes II, VIII and IX of the Convention) and C.N.116.2020.TREATIES-XXVII.3 of 30 March 2020 (Entry into force of amendments to Annexes II, VIII and IX to the Convention).

² Refer to depositary notification C.N.92.2020.TREATIES-XXVII.3 of 10 March 2020 (Notification in accordance with article 18 (2) (b) relating to the amendments to Annexes II, VIII and IX of the Convention: Canada).